## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fields to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 7 by Senator Fields

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 1, after "criminal" change "law" to "justice"

## 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 2 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary B
- 5 and adopted by the Senate on June 14, 2020, on page 1, between lines 11 and 12, insert the
- 6 following:
- 7 "(19) The president of the Louisiana Council of Student Body Presidents, or 8 his designee who is a member of the council.
- 9 (20) The president of the Louisiana Association of Chiefs of Police, or his designee who is a member of the association.
- 11 (21) The organizer of Together Louisiana, or his designee.
- 12 (22) The superintendent of the office of state police, or his designee.
- 13 (23) The chair of the Legislative Youth Advisory Council, or his designee who is a member of the council."

## 15 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 16 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 2 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary B
- and adopted by the Senate on June 14, 2020, on page 1, delete line 14, and insert the
- 18 following:
- 19 "system, the president of the Louisiana Sheriffs Association, the president of the
- 20 Louisiana Association of Chiefs of Police, the organizer of Together Louisiana, the
- superintendent of the office of state police, and the chair of the Legislative Youth
- 22 Advisory Council."